LOCAL UNION 160 OFFICE STAFF FROM ITS INCEPTION TO PRESENT

Pearl Koepp, Sec. 1938 — 1/22/46

Amy O’Sullivan, Sec. & Office Mgr.5/13/46

Carelle Bellcour, Sec.
Eleanor Larson, bkkpr
Belva Gunnerson, bkkpr
Clara Weisler, bkkpr
Helen L. Rohner, bkkpr
Marguerite Burns, bkkpr
Joyce Rasmussen, bkkpr
Peggy High, bkkpr
Lavon Hill, bkkpr
Helena Kennedy, bkkpr
LaVonne Olmsted, bkkpr
Ruth LaSere, bkkpr
Patricia Klick, bkkpr
Marie Mather, bkkpr

Pam Hagen, bkkpr

Kathy Stein, bkkpr

Marg Wilson, Referral
(Grand Rapids)

Ardis Shold, bkkpr

Brenda Pless, Referral

4/14/86

1938 — 1942

11/16/42

1/28/46

12/9/46

3/3/53

7/20/53

12/22/55

8/27/59

4/22162

2/13/67

5/20/68

4/19/76

2121177

1727177
1/30/78

10/10/78

3/20/79

3/26/79

4/16/79

Died 11/22/46
Retired 10/31/98
Died 6/17/93
Maternity Leave
Died 2/09/67
Resigned 12/1/46
Resigned 6/30/53
Terminated 7/17/53
Resigned 8/28/59
Terminated 2/28/56
Maternity 3/16/62
Terminated 3/17/82
Resigned 8/30/68
Retired 3/28/80
Resigned 1/31/77
Laid Off 11/16//79

Laid Off 4/01/77
Resigned 6/30/78

Resigned 2/02/79

Resigned 8/29/80

Retired 9/30/96

Laid Off 12/31/79



(St. Cloud)
Peggy Custer, bkkpr

Donna Nelson, Referral
(Grand Rapids)

Joan Doyle, bkkpr
Elizabeth Hansen, Referral

Marilyn Ehrler, Referral

Alice Grady, Sec.

Rose M. Eiden, bkkpr

Shari Johnson, Sec. Office Mgr.

Patricia Rush, Sec.
Candice Nelson
Mindy Sayre

Jenny Olson, Referral

Stacy Helget, Secretary
Office Manager

Ami Wilson, Referral

Anna Wilson, Referral
Secretary

Mackenzie James, Referral

4/07/80

9/02/80

4/26/82

7/21/83

3/26/85

5/17/93

5/30/95

8/24/98

9/11/00

12/11/02

4/1/06

8/1/05

10/2/14
4/30/21

7/26/16

10/5/20
4/30/21

5/18/21

Resigned 10/31/80

Retired 1/14/00
(Died 8/23/00)

Retired 6/30/95
Maternity 4/05/85

Retired 1/2/02
(Died 12/22/06)

Disability Retirement 9/1/00
Present

Retired 4/30/21

Terminated 10/7/02
Terminated 12/28/04
Terminated 8/22/08
Terminated 8/4/16

4/29/21
Present

Resigned 7/12/19

4/29/21
Present

Present
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